

FORESTPARK

Subject:

City Council Agenda Item

Consider request to approve the appointment of Fire Chief Latosha Clemons as the

City of Forest Park's Emergency Management Director – Executive Offices

Submitted By: Dr. Marc-Antonie Cooper

Date Submitted: October 06, 2021

Work Session Date: October 18, 2021

Council Meeting Date: October 18, 2021

Background/History:

The City Forest Park's Emergency Management Director is responsible for coordinating all activities necessary to protect Forest Park residents from natural, technological, and manmade disasters and other emergencies that threaten the city. In times of declared emergency or disaster the EMD will in cooperation with Clayton County's Emergency Management Operations coordinates the response of the local agencies ensuring the most appropriate resources are dispatched to the impacted area. Historically, this responsibility has been designated to the Municipalities Fire Chief and this approval is needed to officially send notification to the county.

Cost: \$ N/A	Budgeted for:	Yes	No
Financial Impact:			
N/A			

Action Requested from Council:

Approve the appointment of Fire Chief Latosha Clemons as the City of Forest Park, Georgia's Emergency Management Director.